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Notes:

S P E C I F I C AT I O N S

Josam product specifications in U.S. customary units are approximate and provided for reference only. For precise 
measurements, please contact Josam Technical Support. Josam reserves the right to change or modify product design, 
construction, specifications, or materials without prior notice and without incurring any obligation to make such changes and 
modifications on Josam products previously or subsequently sold.

Josam series 46800 fabricated stainless steel (type 304, 2mm THK) (14 GA), 
16" wide, v-shaped bottom, available with or without slope (1% STD.), with 
anchor tabs and leveling feet, no-hub bottom outlet and grate options.

Run lengths longer than 10' provided with flanges, gaskets and harware. 
 
See 46800 tops drawing for grate details. 
 
** When -FC is specified, start height (H1) is min. 4" [102]. 
 
* 2" and 3" use flat strainer.

Specifications:

Linear run

Total run length (L) =

* Start height (H1) (STD. 2-3/8" [60]) = 

Height at outlet (H2) = 

Or STD 1% slope     

Outlet at end of run

Outlet mid-run (Spec. length L1) =

Non-linear run

Provide sketch with critical length and height 
dimensions and outlet location(s). 

Note: All SS trench channels are custom 
fabricated. Orders are non-cancellable and 
non-returnable

Authorized project signature and date:

Name: 

Title: 

Signature:

Date: 

OPTIONS:

-FB Filter basket*

-SB Sediment bucket (N/A 2", 3")

-VP Secured grate

-316 Type 316L material

-BW Butt-weld outlet (spec. 10, 40, 80)

-T Threaded outlet 

-PFO Push-fit outlet diameter

-FC** Flange and clamp

0 No grate

1 Perforated sheet grate

2 Anti-slip mesh grate

3 Perimeter slot grate

4 Ladder grate

X = Grate type

L

L1

17 11/16
450

17 11/16
450

16 1/8
410

[60]

H1
MIN. 2-3/8

H2

2
[50]

2
[50]

FILTER BASKET
(-FB OPTION)  

-FC**

OUTLET

Y = Outlet size

2"

3"

4"

6"

8"
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